LIEAOOD

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

SUPPLIER INFORMATION

Company Name: LIEWOOD A/S

Company Address: Blegdamsvej 124, 2100 Copenhagen @, Denmark
Contact Number: +45 31413610

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Style no
LW17524
LW18727
LW18774
LW17521
LW17525
LW18857

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Style name Color code Color name

Dante All Together Beach Set 1499 All together / Sandy
Dante Cherry Beach Set 1835 Cherries / Apple blossom
Dante Mermaid Beach Set 1832 Mermaids / Sandy
Dante Sea Creature Beach Set 1032 Sea creature / Sandy
Dante Shell Beach Set 1503 Shell / Pale tuscany
Dante Whales Beach Set 1834 Whales / Cloud blue

9t — &
= G %/fr»’

| ak? ‘
o W

Age grade Quality
18m+ Silicone
18m+ Silicone
18m+ Silicone
18m+ Silicone
18m+ Silicone
18m+ Silicone

The object of declaration described above is in conformity with Directive 2009/48/EU on the safety of toys.

EN71-1:2014 +A1:2018 Safety of toys - Part 1: Mechanical and physical safety
EN71-2:2020 safety of toys - Part 2. Flammability

EN71-3:2019+A1:2021- Part 3. Migration of certain elements

EN 71-12:2016, section 4.2 The N-Nitrosamines and N-Nitrosatable Substances Content Release from Elastomers

Place and date of issue

Copenhagen, 13-12-2023

Name and title of authorised person

Line Dahl, Compliance Specialist

Signature

ol

C"“:::;

BLEGDAMSVEJ 124 2100 COPENHAGEN @ | DENMARK | PHONE: +45 31413610 | EMAIL: INFO@LIEWOOD.COM

LIEWOOD.COM



