

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

SUPPLIER INFORMATION

Company Name: LIEWOOD A/S

Company Address: Blegdamsvej 124, 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

Contact Number: +45 31413610

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Style no	Style name	Color code	Color name	Age grade	Quality
LW17524	Dante All Together Beach Set	1499	All together / Sandy	18m+	Silicone
LW18727	Dante Cherry Beach Set	1835	Cherries / Apple blossom	18m+	Silicone
LW18774	Dante Mermaid Beach Set	1832	Mermaids / Sandy	18m+	Silicone
LW17521	Dante Sea Creature Beach Set	1032	Sea creature / Sandy	18m+	Silicone
LW17525	Dante Shell Beach Set	1503	Shell / Pale tuscany	18m+	Silicone
LW18857	Dante Whales Beach Set	1834	Whales / Cloud blue	18m+	Silicone













This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of declaration described above is in conformity with Directive 2009/48/EU on the safety of toys.

EN71-1:2014 +A1:2018 Safety of toys - Part 1: Mechanical and physical safety

EN71-2:2020 safety of toys - Part 2. Flammability

EN71-3:2019+A1:2021- Part 3. Migration of certain elements

EN 71-12:2016, section 4.2 The N-Nitrosamines and N-Nitrosatable Substances Content Release from Elastomers

Place and date of issue Name and title of authorised person

Copenhagen, 13-12-2023 Line Dahl, Compliance Specialist Signature